GRUPPOMONTEPASCHI



It may be unlawful to distribute this Press Release in certain jurisdictions. This press release is not for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States (including its territories and dependencies, any State of the United States and the District of Columbia), Canada, Japan or Australia. This press release does not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States, Canada, Japan or Australia. The securities of MPS will not be registered pursuant to the United States Securities Act of 1933 (the "Securities Act"), and may not be offered, sold or delivered in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, U.S. persons (as such term is defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act), except pursuant to an exemption from such registration requirements. There will be no public offer of securities in the United States

PRESS RELEASE

BANCA MONTE DEI PASCHI'S 2008 STOCK-GRANTING TRANSACTION

The Board of Directors gives the General Manager the power to buy BMps' own shares on the market

Siena, 13 November, 2009 - On 19 November, Mps' shareholders will be asked to pass a resolution on a one-item agenda, namely a stock-granting transaction for the 2008 fiscal year designed to benefit all the employees of Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena S.p.A.. If approved by the shareholders' meeting, the transaction will be closed through the free offer of approx. \in 32.6 million's worth of Banca Mps' ordinary shares to be purchased on the market.

Considering all the steps required to complete the transaction by year end, with special emphasis on the requirements related to the <u>purchase of own shares on the market listed</u> in the Regulations of Borsa Italiana S.p.A., as well as the need to comply with the terms and restrictions called for by Articles 5 and 6 of CE Regulation No. 2273/2003, <u>today</u> the Board of Directors of Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena resolved to give the General Manager the power to buy max. 30,000,000 own shares on the market, <u>pending the approval of BMps' shareholders' meeting</u>.

Consequently, the purchase transaction is goig to begin on the day immediately following the shareholders' meeting to be held on 19 November 2009.

This press release can also be found on the following Web address: <u>www.mps.it</u>

For further information please contact:

Media Relations Tel. +39 0577.299927 ufficio.stampa@banca.mps.it Investor Relations Tel: +39 0577.296477 investor.relations@banca.mps.it

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA OR JAPAN